				AIL EL052827083US
FORM PTO-1595 ERev. 6-93)	03-17	′-1999	EET B-356	51 616810-7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
		7695		
 Name of conveying party(is): <u>TAK CHI SHER</u> 	10096		address of red	
			ITY ENTERPE	RISE LIMITE C
3.3.99		Internal Addre	ss:	03/2
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] Ye	es [x] No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				Floor, Wa Ha Industrial
[X] Assignment [] Merg	er	Bldg., 8 Shipya		
[] Security Agreement [] Chan	ge of Name		BAY State:	2 Z ip:
	_	Country: <u>HON</u>	<u>G KONG</u>	4 12 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
[] Other		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? []Y	03/61/
Execution Date: February 23, 19		A Solida Namo(s) & So	oresias) attached? [] I	518 09/ 03/
Application number(s) or pater	` ´			on and
ii nis document is being filed together with	h a new application,			: <u>February 23, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No(s).:		B. Patent No(s):	
		J		
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom	6. Total numbe	r of application ar	nd patents involved: [1]
correspondence concerning do	cument			
should be mailed: Richard J. Paciulan		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: LADAS & PARRY		[X] Enclosed		
Internal Address:		Any additional fe	es which may be	required are
		l		o deposit account
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Bou	ulevard, #2100	No. <u>12-0</u>	415	
	•	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
		o. Boposii doos	and marrison.	
City: Los Angeles State: CA	Zip: <u>90036</u> –	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by dep	osit account)
	5679			
03/15/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000145 09261451	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:301				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a 	nd helief the for	regoing informatio	on is true and o	orrect and any
attached copy is a true copy				street and any
	1 1.00) Pain	144DC	NI 0 4000
RICHARD J. PACIULAN Name of Person Signing	Sich	nature		CH 3, 1999
REG. NO. 28,248				
Total number of pages inc Mail documents to be recorded with req			document: [4] p	ilus \$40 check
Box Assignment		iemarks		
Washington, D.C				
Public burden reporting for this sample co including time for reviewing the documen sheet. Send comments regarding this Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 2	t and gathering the burden estimate t	date needed, and on the U.S. Patent a	completing and re nd Trademark Of	rviewing the sample cover fice, Office of Information
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.				
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATION	AL AFFAIRS, INC.,	Washington, D.C. 2	²⁰⁰³⁷ ₽∆	TENT
				

REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0507

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT
	For: □ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: □ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent For: □ PCT Application
	By: Inventor(s) or I Present Owner
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment \$1.00), the receipt of which is he consideration, assignor:	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar reby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
	Tak Chi SHER
inventor(s) or person(s) or intity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
nvention)	Flat D, 19th Floor, Wa Ha Industrial Bldg.
	(Address)
	8 Shipyard Lane, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
	HONG KONG
	(Nationality)
	ntity to whom invention was previously assigned and corded in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on	
Reel	
Frame	
nereby sells, assigns and transfer	s to
ASSIGNEE:	Polycity Enterprise Limited
ASSIGNEE:	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
· -	Flat D, 19th Floor, Wa Ha Industrial Bldg.
•	(Address)
	8Shipyard Lane Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
,	A Corporation organized and existing under
	(Nationality) the laws of Hong Kong
and the successors, assigns and	legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0508

(complete one of the following)

<i>:</i>		the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e Un	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
•	П	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: LIGHTER WITH CHILD RESISTANT ACTUATING LEVER
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and v	vhich	is found in
(a)	X	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
÷		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 0 / filed on
(d)		International appliciation no. PCT/
(e)	Ξ,	U.S. patent no issued
	□ <u>`</u> ;	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent, regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
,		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(f)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or ar	ny co	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ontinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0509

	above.		mi
		•	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
			Tak Chi SHER
ASSIC	GNOR is a leg	al entity complete t	he following information
ASSIC	GNOR is a leg	al entity complete t	type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
ASSIC	GNOR is a leg	al entity complete t	(type or print the name of the above person

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 9813 FRAME: 0510